

Vision: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

General Membership Meeting Agenda Thursday, December 2, 2021 2:30 – 4:00 p.m.

	eting access for committee members and the public: ps://zoom.us/j/91863131600?pwd=NmIweDRLZUdScHNKU	JDdERy9rNkQ0QT09
	 Dial the phone number: 651-372-8299 When prompted, enter the Meeting ID: 918 6313 1600 Passcode: 420251 	
2:30	Call to Order & Announcements	Chad Kulas
2:35	Land Acknowledgement	Hyon Kim
2:40	New Member IntroductionShym Cook, DEED Job Service	Chad Kulas
2:45	Approve Consent Agenda December Meeting Agenda June Meeting Minutes WIB Financial Report 2022 WIB Budget 2022 Meeting Schedule	Chad Kulas
2:50	Afghan Resettlement	Jane Graupman, International Institute of MN
3:20	Right Track Plus Program	Camila Mercado Michelli, CLUES Scott Herold, HSRA Melissa Porter, Ramsey County Interns
3:30	Youth Services RFP	Ling Becker/Bridgemakers Rachael Molenaar
3:50	 Director's Update WIB Action Planning EDA Good Jobs Challenge Year End Thank you 	Ling Becker
3:55	Other	All
4:00	Adjourn	Chad Kulas
Next m	eeting: Thursday, February 3, 2022, 2:30-4:00pm. (tentative	e)

Note: Agenda items in **bold** require action.

Due to the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, as Chair of the Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County (WIB), I have determined that an inperson meeting is not practical or prudent. In compliance with Minnesota Statutes Section 13D.021, subdivision 1, as the WIB meets via Zoom, we state for the record that all members of the WIB are able to hear one another and all discussion and testimony, as can members of the public. Also, because of the COVID-19 pandemic, it is not feasible for at least one WIB member, chief legal counsel, or County staff to be physically present in the regular meeting room. All votes by the WIB will be conducted by roll call via chat. This document is available in alternative formats upon request.

If special accommodations are needed, please contact Rebecca Milbrandt @ramseycounty.us or call 651-266-6004